## NOTICE OF MEETINGS BUFFALO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BUFFALO COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the Buffalo County Board of Commissioners and the Buffalo County Board of Equalization will be held on Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at the Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Board Room located at 1512 Central Ave., Kearney, Nebraska.

Said meetings will be open to the public. The Buffalo County Board of Commissioners meeting will begin at 9:00 A.M. and the Buffalo County Board of Equalization meeting will begin at 9:15 A.M. A list of the organizations seeking tax exemptions, descriptions of the property and official recommendations are available in the office of the County Assessor and/or County Treasurer.

Accommodations for the disabled are available upon request. Please contact the ADA Coordinator at 308-236-1224 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if accommodations are required.

Agendas for said meetings are kept continuously current at the office of the Buffalo County Clerk, but may be modified up to 24 hours prior to said meetings.

Heather A. Christensen, Buffalo County Clerk

(seal)